
ZZR1400 HUGGER 

Part # 073800 

Fitting kit: 

1 x bracket  

4 x M6 x 12mm button allen bolt 

4 x M6 plastic washer 

1 x M6 x 20mm button allen bolt 

1 x M6 steel washer 

1 x M6 Nyloc nut  

CFK073800 

CBOLM60007
CWASM60003 

CBOLM60009 

CWASM60001 

CNUTM60003

Fitting instructions: 

Remove the chain guard. 

On the right side of the swing arm, remove the bolt from the front brake hose guide. 

Gently pull the brake hose guide away from the upright tab on the swing arm, place the 

bracket provided over the tab with the main part of the bracket to the inside. (See pic). 

using the M6 x 20mm bolt supplied, refit the brake hose guide to the tab, fully tightening the 

bolt, which should pass through the single hole in the bracket. Secure the bracket to the tab 

with the Nyloc nut and steel washer supplied to the rear of the bracket. Fully tighten. 

Feed the hugger carefully in from the rear of the wheel. Loosely attach the chain guard side to 

the original mounts using two of the M6 x 12mm bolts with plastic washer. Use the two 

remaining bolts and washers to attach the hugger to the captive nuts in the bracket. 

Check hugger alignment over the wheel then fully tighten all fasteners. 

Please note: check hugger alignment and fasteners periodically. 


